2010 12.4%

2009 22.4%

2008   - 26.2%

The Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF) has made every effort to ensure that this webinar is current and

accurate.  However, changes to the law or processes since the last revision to the webinar may mean some

details are not current.  Please contact ETF if you have any questions about a particular topic in this webinar.

7Effective Rates and Annuity Adjustments

Core Fund Effective Rate

• Market Recognition Account (MRA) smoothes returns over five-year periods,

helping stabilize both effective rates and annuity adjustments

• Effective rate calculation also includes allocations and adjustments for several

disability plans administered by the WRS

The Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF) has made every effort to ensure that this webinar is current and

accurate.  However, changes to the law or processes since the last revision to the webinar may mean some

details are not current.  Please contact ETF if you have any questions about a particular topic in this webinar.

8Effective Rates and Annuity Adjustments

PROJECTIONS
2018 Core fund finalized net

investment return

Projected 2018 Core effective

rate

Scenario 1 +7.2% %7.3 to %7.7

Scenario 2 +5.0% %6.8 to %7.2

Scenario 3 0% %5.7 to %6.1

Scenario 4 %-5.0 %4.7 to %5.1

2018 preliminary

CORE -3.3% (loss)

VARIABLE -7.9% (loss)

9Effective Rates and Annuity Adjustments

SWIB/Effective Rate/Adjustment
(Core Trust Fund)

SWIB Investment   Effective Rate   Adjustment

Return

2018 -3.3% 5.0%

2017   16.2% 8.5%

2016   8.6%   7.9%

2015 - 0.4%   6.4%

2014 5.7%   8.7%

2013   13.6%   10.9%

2012   13.7%   2.2%

2011 1.4%   1.5%

2010 12.4%   4.8%

2009 22.4%   4.2%

2008   - 26.2%   3.3%

The Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF) has made every effort to ensure that this webinar is current and

accurate.  However, changes to the law or processes since the last revision to the webinar may mean some

details are not current.  Please contact ETF if you have any questions about a particular topic in this webinar.

10Effective Rates and Annuity Adjustments

Core/Variable Annuity Adjustments

• WRS does NOT make “cost-of-living” adjustments (COLA)

• Starting point for calculation is effective rate (resulting from SWIB

investments)

• 0.5% per year is reserved for mortality improvement; 0.4% reserved for